
Pace (8-5,3-2 NE10) -vs- St. Anselm (11-3,4-0 NE10)
01/10/26 at Stoutenburgh Gymnasium, Manchester, NH

 
 

 
 
Pace 41

St. Anselm 57

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 289
Site: Stoutenburgh Gymnasium, Manchester, NH
Referees: Daniel Christopher, Chris Anderson, Chris Devlin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pace 18 23 41
St. Anselm 31 26 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Davidson,Paxton * 39 7-19 4-9 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 2 18
12 Saleh,Saif * 24 0-4 0-1 5-6 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 2 5
01 Kealey,Jaden * 30 2-11 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 4
04 Nurse,Jabari * 35 1-9 0-5 1-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 4 3
14 Robertson,Nathan * 29 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 1 3
10 James,Jayden 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
13 Robertson,Ethan 21 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 2 2
21 Manuel,Ben 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Dix,David 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-59 5-19 8-10 11-21 32 12 5 10 1 14 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-28   25.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 7-31   22.58 % 3-10   30.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 14-59   23.7 % 5-19   26.3 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Morissette,Josh * 40 5-14 4-12 7-7 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 3 21
12 Davies,Will * 40 5-8 2-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 6 5 0 3 12
23 Ristic,Jovan * 37 3-10 3-6 2-2 6-8 14 0 2 2 0 0 11
07 Medalie,Jack * 30 3-9 1-6 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 5 1 2 7
34 Rapolis,Paulius * 21 3-8 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 4 1 0 1 1 6
10 Onyia,Edward 23 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 5 2 0 0
13 Guidinger,Greg 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-52 10-28 9-9 12-34 46 11 12 18 4 9 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 7-16   43.75 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 7-25   28.00 % 3-12   25.00 % 9-9   100.00 %
Total 19-52   36.5 % 10-28   35.7 % 9-9   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Anselm
19:32 MISS LAYUP by RISTIC,JOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEALEY,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MORISSETTE,JOSH
18:47 MISS 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,PAXTON --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 18:24 3-0 V 3

18:10 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 17:48

17:29 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RISTIC,JOVAN
-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,WILL

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 17:07
-- REBOUND DEF by RISTIC,JOVAN

16:58 TURNOVER  by RISTIC,JOVAN
STEAL  by SALEH,SAIF 16:58
MISS LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RISTIC,JOVAN
16:28 3-8 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIES,WILL

-- ASSIST  by RISTIC,JOVAN
TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 16:08

16:08 STEAL  by MEDALIE,JACK
15:54 3-10 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint) 15:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MEDALIE,JACK

15:17 MISS 3PTR by RISTIC,JOVAN
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MORISSETTE,JOSH
14:57 MISS 3PTR by MEDALIE,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
14:39 MISS 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RISTIC,JOVAN
14:01 MISS 3PTR by MEDALIE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SALEH,SAIF --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:51

13:51 SUB OUT by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
13:51 SUB IN by ONYIA,EDWARD

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 13:51
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 13:51
SUB OUT by SALEH,SAIF 13:51
SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDEN 13:51
MISS LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:18 MISS LAYUP by RISTIC,JOVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RISTIC,JOVAN
13:07 3-13 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDEN(in the paint) 12:40 5-13 H 8
ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON --

12:23 5-15 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MEDALIE,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,WILL

12:04 FOUL  by MEDALIE,JACK
TURNOVER  by KEALEY,JADEN 11:54

11:54 STEAL  by MORISSETTE,JOSH
11:47 MISS 3PTR by MEDALIE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 11:25 8-15 H 7
ASSIST  by JAMES,JAYDEN --

10:52 MISS 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI 10:42
REBOUND OFF by KEALEY,JADEN --
GOOD TIPIN by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 10:36 10-15 H 5

10:18 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RISTIC,JOVAN
-- ASSIST  by MORISSETTE,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 09:55
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,WILL

09:39 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIES,WILL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,JAYDEN(in the paint) 09:17 12-20 H 8

08:59 TURNOVER  by ONYIA,EDWARD
08:59 SUB OUT by MEDALIE,JACK
08:59 SUB IN by GUIDINGER,GREG
08:42 FOUL  by ONYIA,EDWARD
08:42 FOUL  by MORISSETTE,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by NURSE,JABARI(in the paint) 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,WILL

FOUL  by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 08:27
08:23 MISS LAYUP by ONYIA,EDWARD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ONYIA,EDWARD
08:14 12-23 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,WILL
MISS LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYIA,EDWARD
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 07:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:40

07:40 SUB OUT by RISTIC,JOVAN
07:40 SUB IN by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 07:40
SUB IN by SALEH,SAIF 07:40

07:30 TURNOVER  by ONYIA,EDWARD
STEAL  by JAMES,JAYDEN 07:30
TURNOVER  by SALEH,SAIF 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
07:07 12-26 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,WILL
MISS JUMPER by SALEH,SAIF 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYIA,EDWARD
FOUL  by KEALEY,JADEN 06:19

06:11 MISS JUMPER by MORISSETTE,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,JAYDEN 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
05:45 12-29 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIES,WILL

-- ASSIST  by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43

05:43 SUB OUT by ONYIA,EDWARD
05:43 SUB IN by MEDALIE,JACK

SUB OUT by JAMES,JAYDEN 05:43
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 05:43
MISS 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
04:56 12-31 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIES,WILL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NURSE,JABARI(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MEDALIE,JACK

04:18 MISS 3PTR by MEDALIE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:15 SUB OUT by GUIDINGER,GREG



04:15 SUB IN by RISTIC,JOVAN
SUB OUT by KEALEY,JADEN 04:15
SUB OUT by NURSE,JABARI 04:15
SUB IN by DIX,DAVID 04:15
SUB IN by MANUEL,BEN 04:15

03:56 FOUL  by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
GOOD FT by SALEH,SAIF 03:56 13-31 H 18
GOOD FT by SALEH,SAIF 03:56 14-31 H 17

03:39 MISS LAYUP by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,PAXTON --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
03:09 FOUL  by MEDALIE,JACK
03:09 TURNOVER  by MEDALIE,JACK
03:09 SUB OUT by MEDALIE,JACK
03:09 SUB IN by ONYIA,EDWARD

MISS 3PTR by SALEH,SAIF 02:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RISTIC,JOVAN

02:21 TURNOVER  by ONYIA,EDWARD
STEAL  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 02:21
MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,BEN(in the paint) 02:09
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 02:00
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,BEN(in the paint) 01:55 16-31 H 15

01:32 MISS 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,BEN --

01:30 FOUL  by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,NATHAN(in the paint) 01:14

01:14 BLOCK  by ONYIA,EDWARD
-- REBOUND DEF by RISTIC,JOVAN

00:59 TURNOVER  by ONYIA,EDWARD
STEAL  by SALEH,SAIF 00:59
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:54 18-31 H 13
ASSIST  by SALEH,SAIF --

00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:45 SUB OUT by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
00:45 SUB IN by GUIDINGER,GREG
00:37 TURNOVER  by DAVIES,WILL

STEAL  by DIX,DAVID 00:37
MISS LAYUP by SALEH,SAIF(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GUIDINGER,GREG
00:04 MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by RISTIC,JOVAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Anselm
20:00 SUB OUT by ONYIA,EDWARD
20:00 SUB OUT by GUIDINGER,GREG
20:00 SUB IN by MEDALIE,JACK
20:00 SUB IN by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS

SUB OUT by DIX,DAVID 20:00
SUB OUT by MANUEL,BEN 20:00
SUB IN by KEALEY,JADEN 20:00
SUB IN by NURSE,JABARI 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 19:44 20-31 H 11

19:26 MISS LAYUP by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 19:07
19:07 BLOCK  by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS

-- REBOUND DEF by MORISSETTE,JOSH
18:57 TURNOVER  by DAVIES,WILL

STEAL  by KEALEY,JADEN 18:57
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint) 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
18:27 MISS JUMPER by MEDALIE,JACK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,NATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 18:14
REBOUND OFF by KEALEY,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 18:07 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by NURSE,JABARI --
SUB OUT by KEALEY,JADEN 18:05
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 18:05

17:48 MISS 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by RISTIC,JOVAN

17:37 MISS LAYUP by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS

17:34 23-33 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by RISTIC,JOVAN
FOUL  by SALEH,SAIF 17:00

17:00 23-34 H 11 GOOD FT by MORISSETTE,JOSH
17:00 23-35 H 12 GOOD FT by MORISSETTE,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 16:38 26-35 H 9
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 16:30
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 16:16

15:57 MISS JUMPER by DAVIES,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NURSE,JABARI --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,ETHAN(in the paint) 15:46
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,ETHAN --

15:46 FOUL  by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
15:46 SUB IN by ONYIA,EDWARD

GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 15:46 27-35 H 8
GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 15:46 28-35 H 7
FOUL  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 15:36

15:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVIES,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIES,WILL

15:10 28-38 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by DAVIES,WILL

MISS LAYUP by SALEH,SAIF(in the paint) 14:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RISTIC,JOVAN

14:34 MISS 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by SALEH,SAIF --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint) 14:16

14:16 BLOCK  by ONYIA,EDWARD
REBOUND OFF by SALEH,SAIF --

14:14 FOUL  by ONYIA,EDWARD
MISS FT by SALEH,SAIF 14:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SALEH,SAIF 14:14 29-38 H 9
SUB OUT by SALEH,SAIF 14:14
SUB IN by KEALEY,JADEN 14:14

14:07 TURNOVER  by MEDALIE,JACK
STEAL  by NURSE,JABARI 14:07
GOOD LAYUP by NURSE,JABARI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:02 31-38 H 7

13:44 FOUL  by MEDALIE,JACK
13:44 TURNOVER  by MEDALIE,JACK
13:44 SUB OUT by MEDALIE,JACK



13:44 SUB IN by GUIDINGER,GREG
MISS LAYUP by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 13:32
REBOUND OFF by NURSE,JABARI --
TURNOVER  by NURSE,JABARI 13:29

13:29 STEAL  by MORISSETTE,JOSH
13:09 MISS JUMPER by GUIDINGER,GREG

REBOUND DEF by KEALEY,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint) 12:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 12:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 12:31

12:31 STEAL  by DAVIES,WILL
FOUL  by KEALEY,JADEN 12:31

12:16 TURNOVER  by ONYIA,EDWARD
STEAL  by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 12:16
MISS 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI 12:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,WILL
11:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:31

11:29 31-40 H 9 GOOD DUNK by DAVIES,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RISTIC,JOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint) 11:18 33-40 H 7
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,ETHAN --

10:52 TURNOVER  by DAVIES,WILL
STEAL  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 10:52
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,ETHAN(in the paint) 10:48
REBOUND OFF by NURSE,JABARI --
MISS LAYUP by NURSE,JABARI(in the paint) 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYIA,EDWARD
10:37 MISS 3PTR by RISTIC,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by NURSE,JABARI --
TURNOVER  by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 10:28

10:28 STEAL  by DAVIES,WILL
10:12 MISS JUMPER by RISTIC,JOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by RISTIC,JOVAN
09:38 TURNOVER  by GUIDINGER,GREG

STEAL  by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 09:38
09:38 SUB OUT by ONYIA,EDWARD
09:38 SUB OUT by GUIDINGER,GREG
09:38 SUB IN by MEDALIE,JACK
09:38 SUB IN by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS

MISS JUMPER by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS

09:05 33-42 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MORISSETTE,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
08:18 TURNOVER  by MEDALIE,JACK

STEAL  by NURSE,JABARI 08:18
08:15 FOUL  by MORISSETTE,JOSH

MISS FT by NURSE,JABARI 08:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KEALEY,JADEN 08:15
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 08:15
SUB IN by DIX,DAVID 08:15
SUB IN by SALEH,SAIF 08:15
GOOD FT by NURSE,JABARI 08:15 34-42 H 8
FOUL  by NURSE,JABARI 08:02

07:58 MISS 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55

07:35 MISS 3PTR by RISTIC,JOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MEDALIE,JACK

07:30 34-44 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by MEDALIE,JACK(in the paint)
07:13 FOUL  by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS

GOOD FT by SALEH,SAIF 07:13 35-44 H 9
GOOD FT by SALEH,SAIF 07:13 36-44 H 8

07:01 TURNOVER  by DAVIES,WILL
STEAL  by NURSE,JABARI 07:01
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:50 MISS LAYUP by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SALEH,SAIF 06:50
-- REBOUND OFF by RISTIC,JOVAN

FOUL  by DIX,DAVID 06:48
06:48 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by RISTIC,JOVAN

SUB OUT by DIX,DAVID 06:48
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 06:48
SUB IN by KEALEY,JADEN 06:48
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 06:48

06:48 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by RISTIC,JOVAN
06:48 MISS LAYUP by RISTIC,JOVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RISTIC,JOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint) 06:29 38-46 H 8

06:11 MISS LAYUP by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:10 SUB OUT by RAPOLIS,PAULIUS
06:10 SUB IN by ONYIA,EDWARD

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 05:45 41-46 H 5
05:16 41-49 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MEDALIE,JACK

-- ASSIST  by MORISSETTE,JOSH
TURNOVER  by KEALEY,JADEN 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by DAVIES,WILL
04:50 MISS 3PTR by MEDALIE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by SALEH,SAIF --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by MORISSETTE,JOSH
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 04:27
SUB OUT by SALEH,SAIF 04:27
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 04:27

04:27 41-50 H 9 GOOD FT by MORISSETTE,JOSH
04:27 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by MORISSETTE,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYIA,EDWARD

03:32 TURNOVER  by MEDALIE,JACK
STEAL  by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 03:32
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MORISSETTE,JOSH
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 03:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:09

03:09 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by MORISSETTE,JOSH
03:09 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by MORISSETTE,JOSH
03:09 41-54 H 13 GOOD FT by MORISSETTE,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYIA,EDWARD

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 02:40
SUB IN by JAMES,JAYDEN 02:40

02:16 TURNOVER  by DAVIES,WILL
STEAL  by NURSE,JABARI 02:16
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTSON,ETHAN(in the paint) 02:11

02:11 BLOCK  by MEDALIE,JACK



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KEALEY,JADEN(in the paint) 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,WILL
01:45 MISS 3PTR by MORISSETTE,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,PAXTON --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,PAXTON(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:29 41-57 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by RISTIC,JOVAN

-- ASSIST  by MEDALIE,JACK
MISS 3PTR by NURSE,JABARI 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDALIE,JACK
01:10 MISS 3PTR by ONYIA,EDWARD

-- REBOUND OFF by RISTIC,JOVAN
00:50 TURNOVER  by RISTIC,JOVAN

SUB OUT by KEALEY,JADEN 00:50
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,PAXTON 00:50
SUB OUT by NURSE,JABARI 00:50
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,ETHAN 00:50
SUB IN by DIX,DAVID 00:50
SUB IN by SALEH,SAIF 00:50
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NATHAN 00:50
SUB IN by MANUEL,BEN 00:50
TURNOVER  by JAMES,JAYDEN 00:29

00:29 STEAL  by MEDALIE,JACK


